

PS&E JOB NO : 23A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5462
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 SNOHOMISH RIVER & STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 BRIDGE REPAIR, REHAB & PAINT
 23A003
 PROJECT : 0529(020)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC. SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC
 777 N MERIDIAN RD 715 WESLEY AVENUE
 YOUNGSTOWN OH 445091006 TARPON SPRINGS FL 346896711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100754 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101003

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			66.67 %		125.00 %
			1,200,000.00	2,000,000.00	800,000.00	2,700,000.00	1,500,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	0.6500	ACRE	20,000.0000	48,863.8800	144.32 %	65,000.0000	225.00 %
			13,000.00	31,761.52	18,761.52	42,250.00	29,250.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS						
		L.S.			-91.00 %		-60.80 %
			165,800.00	14,926.00	-150,874.00	65,000.00	-100,800.00
4	WORK ACCESS						
		L.S.			9.36 %		180.95 %
			105,000.00	114,830.00	9,830.00	295,000.00	190,000.00
5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL						
		L.S.			-99.98 %		700.00 %
			5,000.00	1.00	-4,999.00	40,000.00	35,000.00
6	UNANTICIPATED HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	
GRADING							
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	690.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	75.7400	-49.51 %	150.0000	0.00 %
			103,500.00	52,260.60	-51,239.40	103,500.00	0.00
8	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL						
	190.0000	TON	80.0000	67.1900	-16.01 %	200.0000	150.00 %
			15,200.00	12,766.10	-2,433.90	38,000.00	22,800.00
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION						
	100.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	54.9700	83.23 %	95.0000	216.67 %
			3,000.00	5,497.00	2,497.00	9,500.00	6,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5462
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 SNOHOMISH RIVER & STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 BRIDGE REPAIR, REHAB & PAINT
 23A003
 PROJECT : 0529(020)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC. SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC
 777 N MERIDIAN RD 715 WESLEY AVENUE
 YOUNGSTOWN OH 445091006 TARPON SPRINGS FL 346896711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100754 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101003

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING								
10	SEPARATION LAYER							
	810.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	26.8800	79.20 %	65.0000	333.33 %	
			12,150.00	21,772.80	9,622.80	52,650.00	40,500.00	
STORM SEWER								
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	6,413.3800	156.54 %	15,000.0000	500.00 %	
			5,000.00	12,826.76	7,826.76	30,000.00	25,000.00	
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	740.0000	L.F.	100.0000	183.2400	83.24 %	300.0000	200.00 %	
			74,000.00	135,597.60	61,597.60	222,000.00	148,000.00	
STRUCTURE								
13	STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL							
		L.S.			120.68 %		169.37 %	
			965,200.00	2,129,976.00	1,164,776.00	2,600,000.00	1,634,800.00	
14	TIMBER AND LUMBER - SALTS TREATED							
	7.0000	MBM	14,000.0000	28,732.0000	105.23 %	38,500.0000	175.00 %	
			98,000.00	201,124.00	103,124.00	269,500.00	171,500.00	
15	CONCRETE SPAN SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS							
	100.0000	C.F.	500.0000	2,553.1400	410.63 %	3,000.0000	500.00 %	
			50,000.00	255,314.00	205,314.00	300,000.00	250,000.00	
16	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION							
		L.S.			144.32 %		284.62 %	
			26,000.00	63,523.04	37,523.04	100,000.00	74,000.00	
17	CLEANING AND PAINTING							
		L.S.			25.55 %		98.72 %	
			3,900,000.00	4,896,455.85	996,455.85	7,750,000.00	3,850,000.00	
18	SEALING AND CAULKING PACK RUST							
	4500.0000	L.F.	13.0000	10.0000	-23.08 %	4.0000	-69.23 %	
			58,500.00	45,000.00	-13,500.00	18,000.00	-40,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5462
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 SNOHOMISH RIVER & STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 BRIDGE REPAIR, REHAB & PAINT
 23A003
 PROJECT : 0529(020)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC. SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC
 777 N MERIDIAN RD 715 WESLEY AVENUE
 YOUNGSTOWN OH 445091006 TARPON SPRINGS FL 346896711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100754 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101003

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
19	CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES	L.S.			208.17 %			246.15 %
			1,300,000.00	4,006,191.15	2,706,191.15	4,500,000.00	3,200,000.00	
20	TESTING AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			110,000.00	110,000.00		110,000.00		
21	MECHANICAL REHABILITATION BR NO 529/10E	L.S.			330.58 %			320.53 %
			380,000.00	1,636,207.02	1,256,207.02	1,598,000.00	1,218,000.00	
22	ELECTRICAL REHABILITATION BR NO 529/10E	L.S.			-69.71 %			-64.49 %
			110,000.00	33,315.00	-76,685.00	39,060.00	-70,940.00	
23	MECHANICAL REHABILITATION BR NO 529/20W	L.S.			106.73 %			228.57 %
			350,000.00	723,551.90	373,551.90	1,150,000.00	800,000.00	
24	ELECTRICAL REHABILITATION BR NO 529/20W	L.S.			-33.37 %			-21.88 %
			50,000.00	33,315.00	-16,685.00	39,060.00	-10,940.00	
25	MECHANICAL REHABILITATION BR NO 529/20E	L.S.			135.29 %			180.49 %
			410,000.00	964,670.72	554,670.72	1,150,000.00	740,000.00	
26	REPLACE VACANT/DAMAGED RIVET WITH HS BOLT	500.0000 EACH	250.0000	232.1000	-7.16 %	268.0000	7.20 %	
			125,000.00	116,050.00	-8,950.00	134,000.00	9,000.00	
27	REPLACE DAMAGED OR CORRODED LACING BAR WITH NEW BAR	25.0000 EACH	500.0000	500.8500	0.17 %	698.0000	39.60 %	
			12,500.00	12,521.25	21.25	17,450.00	4,950.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5462
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 SNOHOMISH RIVER & STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 BRIDGE REPAIR, REHAB & PAINT
 23A003
 PROJECT : 0529(020)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC. SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC
 777 N MERIDIAN RD 715 WESLEY AVENUE
 YOUNGSTOWN OH 445091006 TARPON SPRINGS FL 346896711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100754 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101003

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING								
28	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	390.0000	TON	100.0000	100.1700	0.17 %	148.0000	48.00 %	
			39,000.00	39,066.30	66.30	57,720.00	18,720.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
29	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	554.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	60.0000	0.00 %	
			33,240.00	27,700.00	-5,540.00	33,240.00	0.00	
30	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG							
	714.0000	TON	190.0000	238.0000	25.26 %	297.7500	56.71 %	
			135,660.00	169,932.00	34,272.00	212,593.50	76,933.50	
31	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,071.00	4,071.00		4,071.00		
32	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,785.00	6,785.00		6,785.00		
33	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,714.00	2,714.00		2,714.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
34	ESC LEAD							
	90.0000	DAY	150.0000	775.0000	416.67 %	1,500.0000	900.00 %	
			13,500.00	69,750.00	56,250.00	135,000.00	121,500.00	
35	COMPOST BLANKET							
	3170.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	14.6600	-2.27 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	
			47,550.00	46,472.20	-1,077.80	38,040.00	-9,510.00	
36	CHECK DAM							
	26.0000	L.F.	70.0000	61.0800	-12.74 %	100.0000	42.86 %	
			1,820.00	1,588.08	-231.92	2,600.00	780.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5462
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 SNOHOMISH RIVER & STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 BRIDGE REPAIR, REHAB & PAINT
 23A003
 PROJECT : 0529(020)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC. SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC
 777 N MERIDIAN RD 715 WESLEY AVENUE
 YOUNGSTOWN OH 445091006 TARPON SPRINGS FL 346896711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100754 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101003

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
37	INLET PROTECTION							
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	342.0000	71.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %	
			400.00	684.00	284.00	1,000.00	600.00	
38	OUTLET PROTECTION							
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	550.0000	-45.00 %	2,000.0000	100.00 %	
			1,000.00	550.00	-450.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	
39	STREET CLEANING							
	50.0000	HR	225.0000	226.0000	0.44 %	500.0000	122.22 %	
			11,250.00	11,300.00	50.00	25,000.00	13,750.00	
40	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	0.6500	ACRE	9,000.0000	10,995.0000	22.17 %	3,000.0000	-66.67 %	
			5,850.00	7,146.75	1,296.75	1,950.00	-3,900.00	
41	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE							
	80.0000	L.F.	15.0000	22.0000	46.67 %	50.0000	233.33 %	
			1,200.00	1,760.00	560.00	4,000.00	2,800.00	
42	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			17,500.00	17,500.00		17,500.00		
TRAFFIC								
43	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB							
	600.0000	L.F.	50.0000	57.3200	14.64 %	65.0000	30.00 %	
			30,000.00	34,392.00	4,392.00	39,000.00	9,000.00	
44	PAINT LINE							
	16120.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.5000	-25.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			32,240.00	24,180.00	-8,060.00	32,240.00	0.00	
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	2.9000	HUND	2,000.0000	1,493.0000	-25.35 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	
			5,800.00	4,329.70	-1,470.30	4,350.00	-1,450.00	
46	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			-37.50 %		1,262.50 %	
			16,000.00	10,000.00	-6,000.00	218,000.00	202,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5462
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 SNOHOMISH RIVER & STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 BRIDGE REPAIR, REHAB & PAINT
 23A003
 PROJECT : 0529(020)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC. SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC
 777 N MERIDIAN RD 715 WESLEY AVENUE
 YOUNGSTOWN OH 445091006 TARPON SPRINGS FL 346896711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100754 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101003

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
47	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	L.S.			91.71 %	124.76 %
			55,000.00	105,439.00	50,439.00	68,620.00
48	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS	L.S.			39.23 %	63.24 %
			50,000.00	69,616.00	19,616.00	81,620.00
49	TEMPORARY SIGNAL PLAN	L.S.			4.84 %	53.16 %
			250,000.00	262,104.00	12,104.00	382,900.00
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION	L.F.			213.50 %	250.00 %
	7070.0000		2.0000	6.2700	30,188.90	49,490.00
			14,140.00	44,328.90	30,188.90	35,350.00
51	TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LONG DURATION	EACH			109.00 %	125.00 %
	2.0000		200.0000	418.0000	436.00	900.00
			400.00	836.00	436.00	500.00
52	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - LONG DURATION	L.F.			-42.68 %	-40.00 %
	87.0000		25.0000	14.3300	-928.29	1,305.00
			2,175.00	1,246.71	-928.29	-870.00
53	TEMPORARY DELINEATION PYLON	EACH			109.00 %	125.00 %
	250.0000		100.0000	209.0000	27,250.00	56,250.00
			25,000.00	52,250.00	27,250.00	31,250.00
54	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-43.23 %	-22.05 %
			2,290,000.00	1,300,000.00	-990,000.00	1,785,000.00
55	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			47.50 %	55.00 %
	996.0000		40.0000	59.0000	18,924.00	61,752.00
			39,840.00	58,764.00	18,924.00	21,912.00
56	PEDESTRIAN SHUTTLE SERVICE	L.S.			-1.00 %	50.00 %
			200,000.00	198,000.00	-2,000.00	300,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5462
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 SNOHOMISH RIVER & STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 BRIDGE REPAIR, REHAB & PAINT
 23A003
 PROJECT : 0529(020)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023

AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC. SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC
 777 N MERIDIAN RD 715 WESLEY AVENUE
 YOUNGSTOWN OH 445091006 TARPON SPRINGS FL 346896711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100754 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101003

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
57	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE SERVICES							
	5.0000	DAY	2,000.0000	5,000.0000	150.00 %	2,250.0000	12.50 %	
			10,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	11,250.00	1,250.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
58	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
		L.S.			42.22 %		-1.50 %	
			10,000.00	14,222.00	4,222.00	9,850.00	-150.00	
59	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
		L.S.			100.00 %		50.00 %	
			10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	
60	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	174.0000	C.Y.	70.0000	73.3000	4.71 %	185.0000	164.29 %	
			12,180.00	12,754.20	574.20	32,190.00	20,010.00	
61	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING							
	37.0000	C.Y.	65.0000	116.0500	78.54 %	150.0000	130.77 %	
			2,405.00	4,293.85	1,888.85	5,550.00	3,145.00	
62	ROADWAY SURVEYING							
		L.S.			326.65 %		385.00 %	
			10,000.00	42,665.00	32,665.00	48,500.00	38,500.00	
63	FORCE ACCOUNT MISC. STEEL REPAIR BR. NO. 529/10E							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		
64	FORCE ACCOUNT REM AND REPL DAMAGED OR DECAYED WOOD							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
65	TRAINING							
	800.0000	HR	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	
			40,000.00	52,000.00	12,000.00	44,000.00	4,000.00	
66	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 23A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5462
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 SNOHOMISH RIVER & STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 BRIDGE REPAIR, REHAB & PAINT
 23A003
 PROJECT : 0529(020)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC. SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC
 777 N MERIDIAN RD 715 WESLEY AVENUE
 YOUNGSTOWN OH 445091006 TARPON SPRINGS FL 346896711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100754 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101003

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
67	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00	
68	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
69	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			4.00	4.00		4.00	
70	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
71	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	
72	SPPC PLAN	L.S.			20.00 %		50.00 %
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00
73	NO TRESPASSING SIGN	EACH			3,100.00 %		200.00 %
	1.0000		250.0000	8,000.0000	7,750.00	750.0000	500.00
			250.00	8,000.00		750.00	
74	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.			450.00 %		200.00 %
			5,000.00	27,500.00	22,500.00	15,000.00	10,000.00
75	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/08/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:03

PS&E JOB NO : 23A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3435 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL5462
 HWY : SR 529
 TITLE : SR 529
 SNOHOMISH RIVER & STEAMBOAT SLOUGH
 BRIDGE REPAIR, REHAB & PAINT
 23A003
 PROJECT : 0529(020)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 17 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LIBERTY MAINTENANCE, INC. SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC
 777 N MERIDIAN RD 715 WESLEY AVENUE
 YOUNGSTOWN OH 445091006 TARPON SPRINGS FL 346896711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100754 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101003

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS							
76	BIRD PROTECTION AND MONITORING						
	L.S.			300.00 %		1,400.00 %	
			15,000.00	45,000.00	60,000.00	210,000.00	225,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$13,273,827.00</u>	<u>55.57%</u>	<u>\$20,650,402.00</u>	<u>108.27%</u>	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$13,273,827.00</u>	<u>55.57%</u>	<u>\$20,650,402.00</u>	<u>108.27%</u>	